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Coordinators for ME Practical Winter Examination — 2024

For smooth conduction of Practical exam, the following faculty members are assigned the duty for the
preparation of Exam Time Table as per the format provided, appointment orders of external examiner and
coordinating with various institutes & faculty members. The exam honorarium will be paid as per GTU

norms.
Zone Practlca‘l Exam Branch Inst Mobile Email
Coordinator
Prof. Bhavesh Parmar Bio-Medical 028 | 8401017474 bhparmar@gmail.com
Dr. Femina J. Patel CHEMICAL 017 9898538809 femina.patel@vgecg.ac.in
Dr. Kaushal B. Parikh CIVIL 018 | 9099960238 kbpgec@gmail.com
Dr. V.M.Patel cIvIL 043 | 9427419113 UpaLelSSEyaho.com,
vmpatel@civil.ssgec.ac.in
prof. T.A.Champaneria | COMPYTER& | 413 | 9924144543 champanerla_tushar@gtu.eduin,
IT Tushar.champaneria@gecmodasa.ac.in

Dr. B. N. Suthar ELECTRICAL 031 | 9428695543 bhavikiitd@gmail.com
Dr. H. D. Mehta ELECTRICAL | 017 | 9879426925 hdm732000@ Y5l com,

Al mehta_hiren@gtu.edu.in
Prof. (Dr.) Milind S. 9376950952, 5
hal EC 043 2874563242 mssvgec@gmail.com
Prof. G H Ban ENVIRONMENT | 028 | 9979605829 gauranghban@yahoo.com

. 9033483966, . .
Prof.Vinod P. Patel IC 028 9601484799 vinod.p.vp@gmail.com
HIF R A MECHANICAL | 022 | 9428611963 dhruv_30@rediffmail.com
Bhanuprasad
Prof. Kintu Jain PLASTIC 028 | 7878520568 kintu_jain@yahoo.com
Mr. iR
.r. Desa.l upante RUBBER 028 | 9426033067 rupandendesai@yahoo.com
Nitinbhai
Dr D V Bihola TEXTILE 028 | 9979861530 dharmendra.biholal@gmail.com
Registrar
C.C.

1. All the concerned faculty members for information
2. Principal of the concerned faculty’s Institute

Winners of: ICT Enabled University Award E-India - 2009 Manthan Award — 2009

Nr. Visat Three Roads,(Campus of Vishwakarma Government Engg. College & IIT, Gandhinagar), Sabarmati -
KobaHighway,Chandkheda, Ahmedabad-382424. Gujarat, India. Tele: 079-23267500E-mail :registrar@gtu.ac.in

URL : www.gtu.ac.in






